

FOI 0303/2023 Response

- 1. The number of nurses employed through International Recruitment within your trust between January 2021 - Present (Feb 23).**

1

- 2. The current budget the trust holds for international recruitment between January 2021 - Present (Feb 23)**

The Trust have received national funding which has been utilised during the 2022/2023 financial year.

For further information regarding the national funding please link in with NHS England.

- 3. Your current protocol for recruiting internationally - ie: in house or within agencies?**

With agencies

- 4. If agencies, please list the agencies currently used & if possible a point of contact for them that I could maybe reach out to for further info? I am happy to have an email address for POC.**

Walsons Healthcare

contact.us@walsonshealthcare.com

- 5. Estimated number of international recruitment needs for 2023 - if any.**

Estimated 94